Date: 5 September 2022

Our ref: 3992648 Contact: Levi Cardwell

Email: levi.cardwell@n-somerset.gov.uk



George Peters By email

Development and Environment - Information requests North Somerset Council Town Hall Weston-super-Mare **BS23 1UJ**

DX 744900 Clevedon

Dear George Peters

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I can confirm that the information requested is held by North Somerset Council. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

Grounds Maintenance Software

- 1. What software you are using for your grounds maintenance? Google share drive and Confirm
- 2. What is the annual spend on this contract? The grounds maintenance form part of a combined Grounds maintenance, tree work and street cleansing Parks and Streetscene contract. The value of this contract is £2.5m
- 3. What are the start date & duration of the contract? 2013
- 4. Is there an extension clause in the contract and, if so, the duration of the extension? Yes and it can be extended up to a maximum of 7 years.
- 5. Has a decision been made yet on whether the contract is being either extended or renewed? It has recently been extended.
- 6. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract? Various as it is a combined contract with different departments involved.

Tree Management Software

- 1. What software you are using for your tree management? Arbortrack
- 2. What is the annual spend on this contract? £5000 for 5 years
- 3. What are the start date & duration of the contract? September 2021 On going
- 4. Is there an extension clause in the contract and, if so, the duration of the extension? N/A
- 5. Has a decision been made yet on whether the contract is being either extended or renewed? N/A
- 6. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract? Principle Tree Officer

Playground Management Software

- 1. What software you are using for your Playground management? Google share drive
- 2. What is the annual spend on this contract? It forms part of the Parks and Streetscene contract mentioned above, and the annual send is in the region of 35k
- 3. What are the start date & duration of the contract? 2013 and it has been extended to 2026
- 4. Is there an extension clause in the contract and, if so, the duration of the extension? Yes. It be extended up to a maximum of 7 years at a time.
- 5. Has a decision been made yet on whether the contract is being either extended or renewed? It has recently been extended
- 6. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract? Parks and Seafronts Manager.

North Somerset Council now considers that it has complied with your request. However, you have a right to appeal if you are dissatisfied with our response. Requests for an internal review must be made in writing, and within 40 working days of this response being issued to you. When requesting an internal review, please include your reference number, the date of your original request and your contact details. Please also include an explanation of why you are dissatisfied with our response. Requests for an internal review should be sent to foi@n-somerset.gov.uk

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Phone: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.gov.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely,

Levi Cardwell
Customer and Governance Support Officer